
64 ACTIVE CHIROPRACTIC PSC                         2070 S HWY 27 STE B                                                  SOMERSET KY 42501 $8.00
82 ADAMS WILLIAM BRYAN & RA 3427 WOODHAVEN DR                                 SOMERSET KY 42503 $589.35
91 ADKINS SHAFTER           C/O  ROBERT INGRAM       65 MOTE CROSSING RD       COVINGTON CA 30016 $4.82

103 AHMED MATEEN             110 HARDIN LN SUITE 10                            SOMERSET KY 42503 $290.60
146 ALL SECURE HOLDINGS INC  650 S HWY 27 STE 5201                             SOMERSET KY 42501 $80.73
147 ALLEN BOBBY & RUTH       204 HIGH ST                                       SOMERSET KY 42501 $32.32
153 ALLIED PROPERTIES INC    C/O RONALD WILSON        623 HWY 2227 STE 3        SOMERSET KY 42503 $2.88
179 ANDERSON TARA            PO BOX 148                                        SOMERSET KY 42502 $3.26
266 BAILEY ELIHU & STACIE    PO BOX 307                                        BLEDSOE KY 40810 $12.90
268 BAKER CLAYTON            CONLEY DR                                         SOMERSET KY 42501 $4.82
273 BAKER JIMMY & SANDRA MAR PO BOX 1293                                       BURNSIDE KY 42519 $56.49
298 BARKER ERIC              8110 LEXINGTON RD                                 LANCASTER KY 40444 $56.49
303 BARLOW BRUCE             335 N MAPLE ST                                    SOMERSET KY 42501 $104.97
312 BARNES FAM TR            226 JASPER ST                                     SOMERSET KY 42501 $100.08
339 BASILE DANIEL R & STEPHA 41 TERESA AVE                                     SOMERSET KY 42501 $277.70
398 BELL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 5775 N HWY 27                                     SCIENCE HILL KY 42553 $30.69
404 BENITEZ RUFINO           323 N MAPLE ST                                    SOMERSET KY 42501 $10.02
408 BENSON MAVIS I TR DTD 9- C/O MAVIS I BENSON       173 MICHAELA LN           JACKSBORO TN 37757 $174.52
450 BLEVINS JERRY RAY & MARS 208 JACKSBORO ST                                  SOMERSET KY 42501 $12.90
463 BLUEGRASS RADIOLOGY ASSO 2101 PARK CENTER DR      STE 170                   ORLANDO FL 32835 $241.22
473 BOGLE ESTLE              C/O WILDA W BROWN        215 W BRECKINRIDGE ST     LOUISVILLE KY 40203 $24.24
478 BOLTON CHARLES EUGENE JR C/O CHARLES EUGENE BOLTO 402 N MAIN ST             SOMERSET KY 42501 $158.43
501 BOYD JAMES & ELIZA       C/O LARRY FOSTER         20 GENES RD               SOMERSET KY 42501 $14.53
521 BRANCH BANKING & TRUST C PO BOX 2027                                       GREENVILLE SC 29602 $80.73
535 BRANSCUM JOSEPH J & CYNT 109 MCKEE ST                                      SOMERSET KY 42501 $24.08
579 BROCKMAN SCOTTIE R       156 FECK LN                                       NICHOLASVILLE KY 40356 $164.72
592 BROWN BIANCA EST         604 CLEM HASKINS BLVD                             CAMPBELLSVILLE KY 4271 $4.04
626 BRYANT PATRICIA M & SHER 52 GRANITE DR                                     SOMERSET KY 42501 $27.27
634 BUGG ADA EST             C/O JERRY BUGG           285 FAIR HILL DR          CINCINNATI OH 45239 $8.08
724 BURTON LAWRENCE          389 HERMITAGE DR                                  LEXINGTON KY 40505 $32.32
731 BURTON ZANE D & AMY A    1300 PLATO VANHOOK RD                             SOMERSET KY 42503 $53.30
853 CARRENDER ELLA           307 CLIFTY ST                                     SOMERSET KY 42501 $72.65
872 CARTER OTTIE & MELISSA   201 SPEEDWAY DR                                   SOMERSET KY 42503 $4.04
873 CARTER OTTIE & MELISSA   201 SPEEDWAY DR                                   SOMERSET KY 42503 $1.94



898 CATALINO VICTOR          4262 W HWY 80                                     SOMERSET KY 42503 $32.32
970 CHILDERS LISA GAYLE      283 WARNER RD                                     NANCY KY 42544 $12.90

1135 COFFEY WILLIE E & EMMA   PO BOX 84                                         MONTICELLO KY 42633 $9.71
1175 COLYER MARK OR LYNN      104 COOPER DR                                     SOMERSET KY 42501 $67.83
1202 COMPTON DANNY            210 JANLYN AVE                                    SOMERSET KY 42501 $129.14
1433 CULVER HILLARY LYNN      625 CLIFTY ST                                     SOMERSET KY 42503 $32.32
1451 CUMBERLAND PROPERTIES LL PO BOX 386                                        SOMERSET KY 42502 $242.19
1452 CUMBERLAND PROPERTIES LL PO BOX 386                                        SOMERSET KY 42502 $140.32
1453 CUMBERLAND PROPERTIES LL 119 N MAIN ST                                     SOMERSET KY 42501 $96.89
1454 CUMBERLAND PROPERTIES LL 119 N MAIN ST                                     SOMERSET KY 42501 $141.26
1455 CUMBERLAND PROPERTIES LL PO BOX 386                                        SOMERSET KY 42502 $250.27
1458 CUMBERLAND RIVER CAFE LL 230 E MT VERNON ST                                SOMERSET KY 42501 $15.72
1471 CUMBERLAND WELDERS SUPPL C/O HILLARY L CULVER     P O BOX 1015              DANVILLE KY 40423 $72.65
1522 D & R MEDICAL PROPERTY L 76 N LINNWOOD DR                                  SOMERSET KY 42501 $565.11
1602 DB SOMERSET KY REALTY LL PO BOX 4065                                       MIDDLETOWN NJ 07748 #######
1613 DEBORD WILLIE            C/O 472 S HWY 27                                  SOMERSET KY 42501 $12.12
1667 DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING &  C/O SYSTEMS NETWORKS COR 2401 NW 23RD ST STE 1D    OKLAHOMA CITY OK 7310 $226.03
1669 DEUTSCHE BANK NAT TR CO  1661 WERTHINGTON RD STE                           W PALM BEACH FL 33409 $67.83
1694 DISTINCT SHINE INC       207 CHAUDOIN ST                                   SOMERSET KY 42501 $9.77
1703 DOBBS RICHARD & CAROL    410 OGDEN ST                                      SOMERSET KY 42501 $13.06
1736 DOUBLE D PROPERTIES      108 JASONS WAY                                    SOMERSET KY 42503 $968.76
1749 DRYE BERTHA B & NANNIE W 3029 RIVER PARK DR                                LOUISVILLE KY 40211 $16.16
1761 DUNCAN VELMA M           C/O  EUGENE CAMP SR      703 W MISSISSIPPI ST      BEEBE AR 72012 $4.04
1792 DYE LEE & JOSEPHINE      C/O LINDA GUFFEY         143 HIDEAWAY DR           SOMERSET KY 42501 $16.16
1793 DYE LEE & JOSEPHINE      C/O LINDA GUFFEY         143 HIDEAWAY DR           SOMERSET KY 42501 $9.71
1892 ELLNOR CHAD R & CASANDRA 105 GREEN HILL PARK DR                            SOMERSET KY 42501 $262.39
1949 EVANS JACOB T & SARAH M  1201 OAK HILL RD                                  SOMERSET KY 42503 $116.24
1986 FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAG 3900 WISCONSIN AVE NW                             WASHINGTON DC 20016 $64.57
1987 FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAG PO BOX 650043                                     DALLAS TX 75265 $56.49
2090 FOLEY JAMES T & ELSIE B  312 N BROADWAY ST                                 BARBOURVILLE KY 40906 $113.05
2100 FORD LUCAS & DANIELLE    400 JARVIS AVE                                    SOMERSET KY 42501 $121.13
2113 FOSTER JAMES WENDELL     C/O LINDA LOU FOSTER     323 HIGH ST               SOMERSET KY 42501 $12.90
2131 FRANKLIN GERALD & JESSIE 119 MURPY AVE                                     SOMERSET KY 42501 $1.94
2213 GIBSON RALPH D & PAULA J PO BOX 675                                        BURNSIDE KY 42519 $221.99



2222 GILLESPIE ERICKA F & NOR 324 N MAPLE ST                                    SOMERSET KY 42501 $4.35
2275 GODBY ESTIL JR & MILDRED 209 W LIMESTONE ST                                SOMERSET KY 42501 $30.85
2296 GOLDEN PROPERTIES LLC    PO BOX 16                                         SCIENCE HILL KY 42553 $16.16
2297 GOLDEN PROPERTIES LLC    PO BOX 16                                         SCIENCE HILL KY 42553 $77.47
2298 GOLDEN PROPERTIES LLC    PO BOX 16                                         SCIENCE HILL KY 42553 $53.30
2299 GOLDEN PROPERTIES LLC    PO BOX 16                                         SCIENCE HILL KY 42553 $80.73
2300 GOLDEN PROPERTIES LLC    PO BOX 16                                         SCIENCE HILL KY 42553 $11.27
2380 GRESHAW RAYMOND W        105 ROCK QUARRY RD                                SOMERSET KY 42503 $50.66
2390 GRIFFITTS AMBER D        124 COTTER AVE                                    SOMERSET KY 42501 $77.31
2421 HAIL ALBERT DEWEY        140 OAK HILL RD                                   SOMERSET KY 42503 $125.95
2449 HALCOMB PATRICIA         113 RINGGOLD RD                                   SOMERSET KY 42503 $9.87
2507 HAMPTON GARNETT GENE & B 200 MARION DR                                     SOMERSET KY 42503 $48.41
2516 HANEY MURRELL & RUBY     815 WTLO RD                                       SOMERSET KY 42503 $96.89
2517 HANEY REALTY HOLDINGS LL PO BOX 386                                        SOMERSET KY 42502 $96.89
2518 HANEY REALTY HOLDINGS LL PO BOX 386                                        SOMERSET KY 42502 $218.49
2542 HARBOUR PORTFOLIO VII LP 8214 WESTCHESTER SUITE 6                          DALLAS TX 75255 $72.65
2547 HARDWICK PAUL RAY & DONN 262 SHANNON DR                                    SCIENCE HILL KY 42553 $13.06
2552 HARDWICK RAYMOND E       403 NORTH MAIN ST                                 SOMERSET KY 42501 $22.61
2562 HARGIS JO ANN            90 N OLD STILESVILLE RD                           EUBANK KY 42567 $419.81
2563 HARGIS JOEY RAYE & TIMOT C/O HARGIS DORWIN M & KA 323 HAMILTON AVE          SOMERSET KY 42501 $4.82
2564 HARGIS JOEY RAYE & TIMOT C/O DORWIN & KATHLEEN HA 323 HAMILTON ST           SOMERSET KY 42503 $21.14
2612 HATCHER JAMES ALBERT & C 233 CHEROKEE TRL                                  SOMERSET KY 42501 $11.50
2622 HAWK EDNA & DERL         C/O DONALD HAWK          2349 GOLF VIEW            INDIANAPOLIS IN 46203 $9.64
2669 HELTON GLENNA JANE       118 LAIR ST                                       SOMERSET KY 42501 $37.30
2715 HICKS ROY W & MILDRED    126 S CENTRAL AVE                                 SOMERSET KY 42501 $56.65
2742 HINES HERMAN C           C/O MATTHEW HINES        PO BOX 22                 FERGUSON KY 42533 $12.12
2743 HINES JAMES LEE & EMMA J 150 E BOURBON RD                                  SOMERSET KY 42501 $16.16
2745 HINES LARRY R & JOYCE A  503 COOMER ST                                     SOMERSET KY 42503 $24.24
2749 HINES WILLIAM HARDIN     503 COOMER ST                                     SOMERSET KY 42503 $80.73
2759 HKBK LLC                 6455 HWY 27                                       SOMERSET KY 42501 #######
2787 HORN DOUGLAS DEWAYNE     218 OLD MONTICELLO ST AP                          SOMERSET KY 42501 $48.41
2833 HUGHES KENNETH M & WILMA 4091 HWY 1643                                     SOMERSET KY 42501 $11.27
2877 IKERD CORY W & DANIEL CH 368 N HWY 27 STE E                                SOMERSET KY 42503 $92.00
2927 INABNIT DAVID R          104 YOUNG ST                                      SOMERSET KY 42501 $19.35



2935 INGRAM BILLIE F          PO BOX 44                                         SOMERSET KY 42502 $8.08
2937 INGRAM ERNEST & MYRTLE   C/O  MICHAEL J STIGALL   20702 N LAKE PLEASANT RD  PEORIA AZ 85382 $4.82
2938 INGRAM LATASHA           PO BOX 4072                                       FRANKFORT KY 40601 $17.79
2939 INGRAM LATASHA           PO BOX 4072                                       FRANKFORT KY 40601 $16.16
2940 INGRAM LATASHA           PO BOX 4072                                       FRANKFORT KY 40601 $24.24
2941 INGRAM LATASHA           PO BOX 4072                                       FRANKFORT KY 40601 $16.16
2942 INGRAM LATASHA           PO BOX 4072                                       FRANKFORT KY 40601 $16.16
2943 INGRAM LATASHA           PO BOX 4072                                       FRANKFORT KY 40601 $35.51
2944 INGRAM ROBERT C          C/O LATASHA INGRAM       PO BOX 4072               FRANKFORT KY 40601 $4.82
2945 INGRAM ROBERT C          C/O LATASHA INGRAM       PO BOX 4072               FRANKFORT KY 40601 $4.04
2946 INGRAM ROBERT C          C/O LATASHA INGRAM       PO BOX 4072               FRANKFORT KY 40601 $4.82
2947 INGRAM ROBERT C          C/O LATASHA INGRAM       PO BOX 4072               FRANKFORT KY 40601 $6.23
2948 INGRAM ROBERT C          C/O LATASHA INGRAM       PO BOX 4072               FRANKFORT KY 40601 $6.23
2981 JACKSON LARKIN           RAILROAD DR                                       SOMERSET KY 42501 $3.66
2985 JAGCO ENTERPRISES LLC    411 CRAB ORCHARD RD                               SOMERSET KY 42503 $0.24
3049 JOHNSON PERRY & JORI     201 N BROOKHAVEN DR                               SOMERSET KY 42501 $322.92
3072 JONES EUGENE & FLORA     418 ECKSTEIN ST                                   SOMERSET KY 42501 $74.28
3074 JONES GLADDEN            TOMLINSON ST                                      SOMERSET KY 42501 $4.82
3116 KALMAN LELA LUCILLE      25 CUNDIFF DR                                     SOMERSET KY 42501 $37.30
3226 KOPENHOEFER A B          C/O HELEN COMPTON        305 GRANDE AVE            SOMERSET KY 42501 $125.95
3364 LAYNES ENTERPRISES LLC   211 S LINWOOD DR                                  SOMERSET KY 42501 $61.63
3383 LEES FAMOUS RECIPE OF SO C/O BPI SOUTH LLC (LESSE 1210 SALLYS BRANCH RD     LONDON KY 40741 $766.97
3384 LEIGH JERRY              DBA J WAYNE ENTERPRISES  2740 N HWY 2227           SOMERSET KY 42501 $242.19
3392 LEWIS SHERRY             109 WEST ST                                       SOMERSET KY 42501 $56.49
3419 LITTERAL WILLIAM DONALD  4612 CORNISHVILLE RD                              HARRODSBURG KY 40330 $32.32
3448 LONGVIEW INVESTMENTS LLC C/O TOBY KING            P O BOX 962               SOMERSET KY 42502 $33.62
3462 LOVELL MARCHETTA G       9610 MCALPINE RD                                  SILVER SPRINGS MD 2090 $47.01
3463 LOVELL MARCHETTA G       9610 MCALPINE RD                                  SILVER SPRINGS MD 2090 $3.26
3570 MARSEE WILLIAM TODD & GE 202 BOURNE AVE                                    SOMERSET KY 42501 $40.40
3610 MAYFIELD DONNA & RONNIE  110 LAIR ST                                       SOMERSET KY 42501 $88.81
3615 MAYNARD E PROPERTIES INC 209 S MAIN ST                                     SOMERSET KY 42501 $51.67
3666 MCKIDDY WENDELL          5312 CARTHAGE AVE                                 CINCINNATI OH 45212 $72.65
3682 MCKNIGHT HARRY & MARY C  102 E OAK ST                                      SOMERSET KY 42501 $50.66
3757 MEGA BARGAIN INC         PO BOX 669                                        RUSSELL SPRINGS KY 4264 $36.84



3801 MILLER LYLE & MADELINE   C/O MARGARET ANDREW      9401 DONERAIL WAY         LOUISVILLE KY 40272 $104.97
3813 MINK CLARENCE M & JANICE 407 RACE ST                                       SOMERSET KY 42501 $40.40
3842 MIZE LUCY & SHERMAN & HA 313 HUFFAKER AVE                                  SOMERSET KY 42503 $29.22
3890 MOODY PAUL D & HEATHER   402 EMERY ST                                      FERGUSON KY 42533 $451.28
3891 MOODY PAUL RENTALS LLC   402 EMERY ST                                      FERGUSON KY 42533 $435.97
3892 MOODY PAUL RENTALS LLC   402 EMERY ST                                      FERGUSON KY 42533 $387.49
3893 MOODY PAUL RENTALS LLC   C/O PAUL MOODY           402 EMERY ST              FERGUSON KY 42533 $460.14
3910 MORRIS GARY              404 ROSEWOOD AVE                                  SOMERSET KY 42501 $69.46
3950 MOUNCE DAVID             409 E MOUNT VERNON ST                             SOMERSET KY 42501 $7.07
4000 MYERS KASEY              101 WEST ST                                       SOMERSET KY 42501 $1.63
4046 NELSON VIRGINIA          C/O BEVERLY GADDIS       620 WTLO RD               SOMERSET KY 42503 $11.50
4047 NELSON VIRGINIA          C/O BEVERLY GADDIS       620 WTLO RD               SOMERSET KY 42503 $7.30
4078 NEWELL ARCHIE            113 TODD ST                                       SOMERSET KY 42503 $104.97
4249 PATEL ANIL H & AMISHA A  60 S HWY 27 HOLIDAY MOTE                          SOMERSET KY 42501 $686.24
4256 PATEL RITABEN & DASHRATH 487 SUMMIT POINTE DR                              SOMERSET KY 42503 $242.19
4286 PAUL MOODY RENTALS LLC   402 EMORY ST                                      FERGUSON KY 42533 $19.35
4332 PERKINS NANNIE EST       C/O  WILLIAM PERKINS JR  308- BOURNE AVE           SOMERSET KY 42501 $7.30
4376 PHELPS KEITH             603 HWY 1568                                      MONTICELLO KY 42663 $40.40
4416 PIERCE ANTHONY W         119 PING ST                                       SOMERSET KY 42501 $157.42
4425 PIERCE M L & ALINE       1602 SIOUX PLACE                                  OWENSBORO KY 42301 $161.46
4452 PITMAN GARY D & MYRA K   P O BOX 1241                                      SOMERSET KY 42502 $72.65
4557 PULASKI COUNTY CONSERVAT 105 MARION DR                                     SOMERSET KY 42503 $201.86
4574 PURCELL MARK & MARTHA    PO BOX 444                                        SOMERSET KY 42502 $108.16
4590 QASEM AHMAD              100 WAITSBORO CR                                  SOMERSET KY 42501 $129.14
4612 RAM SITA 1 INC           1990 OAK HILL RD                                  SOMERSET KY 42503 $12.75
4709 RICHARDSON PRICE         2505 PELHAM BRANCH RD                             COLUMBIA KY 42728 $116.24
4735 RISNER WILLIAM KEITH     1204 FERRY RD                                     SOMERSET KY 42503 $67.83
4758 ROBERTS HARMON M & MARTH 206 JACKSBORO ST                                  SOMERSET KY 42501 $1.63
4765 ROBERTS PAULINE          117 SAGASSER ST                                   SOMERSET KY 42501 $8.08
4767 ROBERTS RAYMOND & MELENE 121 ELLIOTT DR                                    SOMERSET KY 42503 $45.38
4787 ROGERS DANNY JOE         910 WOODKNOLLS DR                                 W CARROLLTON OH 4544 $45.38
4797 ROGERS LISA GARNER       200 CORY LN UN 2                                  SOMERSET KY 42503 $125.95
4808 ROSE INVESTMENTS LLC     PO BOX 907                                        SOMERSET KY 42502 $125.95
4880 SADLER WILBUR            PO BOX 905                                        SOMERSET KY 42502 $16.16



4888 SALEH KHALID & JOCELYN   689 WAITSBORO DR                                  SOMERSET KY 42503 $290.60
4889 SALEH KHALID & JOCELYN   689 WAITSBORO DR                                  SOMERSET KY 42503 $16.16
4939 SEARS BOBBY NOEL & ANNA  PO BOX 132                                        BURNSIDE KY 42519 $66.36
4960 SEARS ZORA               433 MURPHY AVE                                    FERGUSON KY 42533 $7.30
4990 SHELTON FAM IRR TR       391 SOUTHWIND DR                                  BOWLING GREEN KY 4210 $161.46
5000 SHIV KRISH INC           710 JARVIS AVE                                    SOMERSET KY 42501 $107.74
5006 SHOEMAKER BARRY          102 SHADY LN                                      SOMERSET KY 42501 $121.13
5067 SLONE DEVON              1715 W HIGHWAY 80                                 SOMERSET KY 42503 $3.26
5069 SLOWIAK DOUG V           PO BOX 68676                                      TUCSON AZ 85737 $177.62
5076 SMITH ALLIE              C/O SEDALIA S EVANS      UNKNOWN                   $4.82
5131 SOMERSET CARDIOLOGY PSC  850 HAIL KNOB RD                                  SOMERSET KY 42503 $134.65
5177 SOMERSET REFINERY INC    739 LAKESHORE DR                                  LEXINGTON KY 40502 $40.40
5186 SOMERSET UNIVERSITY SQUA C/O TURPIN BUILDERS      35 SARAHS LN              SOMERSET KY 42503 $484.38
5249 SPEARS JAMES WILLIAM     618 WALNUT ST                                     SOMERSET KY 42501 $1.63
5404 STEWART JACK             ROCK QUARRY RD                                    SOMERSET KY 42503 $166.28
5405 STEWART JAMES LEE        118 ROCK QUARRY RD                                SOMERSET KY 42503 $40.40
5410 STIGALL BESSIE MAE-MRS J 333 WALNUT ST                                     SOMERSET KY 42501 $19.35
5486 SULLIVAN HAROLD & BOBBIE 216 BEECHER ST                                    SOMERSET KY 42501 $54.93
5553 TARVER TODD WAYNE        209 HUFFAKER AVE                                  SOMERSET KY 42503 $48.41
5635 THOMPSON JOSEPH DANIEL & 115 REBEL DR                                      SOMERSET KY 42501 $452.06
5752 TROXELL EARL E & JANA L  389 WESTGATE DR                                   SOMERSET KY 42503 $32.32
5770 TUCKER WESLEY            FARMER ST                                         SOMERSET KY 42501 $3.57
5775 TUGGLE ALFREDA & PATRICI 407 BOURNE AVE                                    SOMERSET KY 42501 $87.89
5840 VANDERBILT MORTGAGE & FI PO BOX 4398                                       MARYVILLE TN 37802 $24.24
5886 VAUGHN VANESSA & BILL    1148 LONG BRANCH RD                               LONDON KY 40741 $56.49
6015 WALMART CENTER SUBWAY LL 211 CHEROKEE TRAIL                                SOMERSET KY 42501 $57.03
6031 WARREN JEAN A            104 KNOSP ST                                      SOMERSET KY 42501 $117.87
6039 WATERS BETTIE & HAROLD   C/O SUE & JESSE WRIGHT   205 E 600 S               KAYSVILLE UT 84037 $9.71
6054 WAYMAN ALICE             108 COOPER DR                                     SOMERSET KY 42501 $98.68
6093 WELCH JEANINE L & WILLIA 114 OAKDALE DR                                    SOMERSET KY 42503 $142.11
6122 WEST DOSHIA              111 MURRELL AVE                                   SOMERSET KY 42503 $24.24
6144 WHEELER GLEN A & VENITA  311 VAUGHT ST                                     SOMERSET KY 42501 $101.87
6146 WHEELER PAULA JANE       311 VAUGHT ST                                     SOMERSET KY 42501 $117.87
6253 WILSON DELL              C/O KATHLEEN WILSON      427 PURCELL AVE           CINCINNATI OH 45205 $6.45



6282 WILSON MARY RENEE        240 GOVER MILL RD                                 SOMERSET KY 42503 $201.86
6312 WITHERS JAMIE S          64 W SADDLEBROOK DR                               SOMERSET KY 42503 $193.78

50064 ADAMS WILLIAM BRYAN & RA 3427 WOODHAVEN DR                                 SOMERSET KY 42503 #######
50071 ADKINS SHAFTER           C/O  ROBERT INGRAM       65 MOTE CROSSING RD       COVINGTON CA 30016 $27.33
50080 AHMED MATEEN             110 HARDIN LN SUITE 10                            SOMERSET KY 42503 #######
50111 ALLEN BOBBY & RUTH       204 HIGH ST                                       SOMERSET KY 42501 $182.32
50117 ALLIED PROPERTIES INC    C/O RONALD WILSON        623 HWY 2227 STE 3        SOMERSET KY 42503 $16.41
50137 ANDERSON TARA            PO BOX 148                                        SOMERSET KY 42502 $18.25
50182 BAILEY ELIHU & STACIE    PO BOX 307                                        BLEDSOE KY 40810 $72.91
50184 BAKER CLAYTON            CONLEY DR                                         SOMERSET KY 42501 $27.33
50187 BAKER JIMMY & SANDRA MAR PO BOX 1293                                       BURNSIDE KY 42519 $319.06
50206 BARKER ERIC              8110 LEXINGTON RD                                 LANCASTER KY 40444 $319.06
50211 BARLOW BRUCE             335 N MAPLE ST                                    SOMERSET KY 42501 $592.54
50218 BARNES FAM TR            226 JASPER ST                                     SOMERSET KY 42501 $565.21
50290 BELL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 5775 N HWY 27                                     SCIENCE HILL KY 42553 $173.23
50296 BENITEZ RUFINO           323 N MAPLE ST                                    SOMERSET KY 42501 $56.50
50323 BLEVINS JERRY RAY & MARS 208 JACKSBORO ST                                  SOMERSET KY 42501 $72.91
50333 BLUEGRASS RADIOLOGY ASSO 2101 PARK CENTER DR      STE 170                   ORLANDO FL 32835 #######
50340 BOGLE ESTLE              C/O WILDA W BROWN        215 W BRECKINRIDGE ST     LOUISVILLE KY 40203 $136.74
50344 BOLTON CHARLES EUGENE JR C/O CHARLES EUGENE BOLTO 402 N MAIN ST             SOMERSET KY 42501 $894.30
50364 BOYD JAMES & ELIZA       C/O LARRY FOSTER         20 GENES RD               SOMERSET KY 42501 $82.07
50383 BRANCH BANKING & TRUST C PO BOX 2027                                       GREENVILLE SC 29602 $455.80
50392 BRANSCUM JOSEPH J & CYNT 109 MCKEE ST                                      SOMERSET KY 42501 $135.86
50423 BROADENING HORIZONS INC  PO BOX 1618                                       SOMERSET KY 42502 $458.82
50430 BROCKMAN SCOTTIE R       156 FECK LN                                       NICHOLASVILLE KY 40356 $929.85
50438 BROWN BIANCA EST         604 CLEM HASKINS BLVD                             CAMPBELLSVILLE KY 4271 $22.79
50469 BRYANT PATRICIA M & SHER 52 GRANITE DR                                     SOMERSET KY 42501 $154.04
50475 BUGG ADA EST             C/O JERRY BUGG           285 FAIR HILL DR          CINCINNATI OH 45239 $45.58
50539 BURTON JESSIE LEE & STAC 107 KNOSP ST                                      SOMERSET KY 42501 $210.60
50545 BURTON LAWRENCE          389 HERMITAGE DR                                  LEXINGTON KY 40505 $182.32
50551 BURTON ZANE D & AMY A    1300 PLATO VANHOOK RD                             SOMERSET KY 42503 $300.81
50648 CARRENDER ELLA           307 CLIFTY ST                                     SOMERSET KY 42501 $410.22
50665 CARTER OTTIE & MELISSA   201 SPEEDWAY DR                                   SOMERSET KY 42503 $22.79
50666 CARTER OTTIE & MELISSA   201 SPEEDWAY DR                                   SOMERSET KY 42503 $10.92



50689 CATALINO VICTOR          4262 W HWY 80                                     SOMERSET KY 42503 $182.32
50748 CHILDERS LISA GAYLE      283 WARNER RD                                     NANCY KY 42544 $72.91
50845 COFFEY WILLIE E & EMMA   PO BOX 84                                         MONTICELLO KY 42633 $54.67
50879 COLYER MARK OR LYNN      104 COOPER DR                                     SOMERSET KY 42501 $382.89
50903 COMPTON DANNY            210 JANLYN AVE                                    SOMERSET KY 42501 $729.28
51090 CULVER HILLARY LYNN      625 CLIFTY ST                                     SOMERSET KY 42503 $182.32
51105 CUMBERLAND PROPERTIES LL PO BOX 386                                        SOMERSET KY 42502 #######
51106 CUMBERLAND PROPERTIES LL PO BOX 386                                        SOMERSET KY 42502 $792.23
51107 CUMBERLAND PROPERTIES LL 119 N MAIN ST                                     SOMERSET KY 42501 $546.96
51108 CUMBERLAND PROPERTIES LL 119 N MAIN ST                                     SOMERSET KY 42501 $797.65
51109 CUMBERLAND PROPERTIES LL PO BOX 386                                        SOMERSET KY 42502 #######
51112 CUMBERLAND RIVER CAFE LL 230 E MT VERNON ST                                SOMERSET KY 42501 $88.56
51124 CUMBERLAND WELDERS SUPPL C/O HILLARY L CULVER     P O BOX 1015              DANVILLE KY 40423 $410.22
51169 D & R MEDICAL PROPERTY L 76 N LINNWOOD DR                                  SOMERSET KY 42501 #######
51246 DEBORD WILLIE            C/O 472 S HWY 27                                  SOMERSET KY 42501 $68.37
51294 DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING &  C/O SYSTEMS NETWORKS COR 2401 NW 23RD ST STE 1D    OKLAHOMA CITY OK 7310 #######
51296 DEUTSCHE BANK NAT TR CO  1661 WERTHINGTON RD STE                           W PALM BEACH FL 33409 $382.89
51317 DISTINCT SHINE INC       207 CHAUDOIN ST                                   SOMERSET KY 42501 $55.07
51363 DRYE BERTHA B & NANNIE W 3029 RIVER PARK DR                                LOUISVILLE KY 40211 $91.16
51375 DUNCAN VELMA M           C/O  EUGENE CAMP SR      703 W MISSISSIPPI ST      BEEBE AR 72012 $22.79
51400 DYE LEE & JOSEPHINE      C/O LINDA GUFFEY         143 HIDEAWAY DR           SOMERSET KY 42501 $91.16
51401 DYE LEE & JOSEPHINE      C/O LINDA GUFFEY         143 HIDEAWAY DR           SOMERSET KY 42501 $54.67
51483 ELLNOR CHAD R & CASANDRA 105 GREEN HILL PARK DR                            SOMERSET KY 42501 #######
51562 FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAG 3900 WISCONSIN AVE NW                             WASHINGTON DC 20016 $364.64
51640 FOLEY JAMES T & ELSIE B  312 N BROADWAY ST                                 BARBOURVILLE KY 40906 $638.12
51654 FOSTER JAMES WENDELL     C/O LINDA LOU FOSTER     323 HIGH ST               SOMERSET KY 42501 $72.91
51667 FRANKLIN GERALD & JESSIE 119 MURPY AVE                                     SOMERSET KY 42501 $10.92
51728 GIBSON RALPH D & PAULA J PO BOX 675                                        BURNSIDE KY 42519 #######
51737 GILLESPIE ERICKA F & NOR 324 N MAPLE ST                                    SOMERSET KY 42501 $24.62
51783 GODBY ESTIL JR & MILDRED 209 W LIMESTONE ST                                SOMERSET KY 42501 $174.11
51797 GOLDEN PROPERTIES LLC    PO BOX 16                                         SCIENCE HILL KY 42553 $91.16
51798 GOLDEN PROPERTIES LLC    PO BOX 16                                         SCIENCE HILL KY 42553 $437.55
51799 GOLDEN PROPERTIES LLC    PO BOX 16                                         SCIENCE HILL KY 42553 $300.81
51800 GOLDEN PROPERTIES LLC    PO BOX 16                                         SCIENCE HILL KY 42553 $455.80



51801 GOLDEN PROPERTIES LLC    PO BOX 16                                         SCIENCE HILL KY 42553 $63.83
51867 GRESHAW RAYMOND W        105 ROCK QUARRY RD                                SOMERSET KY 42503 $286.24
51877 GRIFFITTS AMBER D        124 COTTER AVE                                    SOMERSET KY 42501 $436.68
51902 HAIL ALBERT DEWEY        140 OAK HILL RD                                   SOMERSET KY 42503 $711.10
51920 HALCOMB PATRICIA         113 RINGGOLD RD                                   SOMERSET KY 42503 $55.61
51977 HANEY MURRELL & RUBY     815 WTLO RD                                       SOMERSET KY 42503 $546.96
51978 HANEY REALTY HOLDINGS LL PO BOX 386                                        SOMERSET KY 42502 $546.96
51979 HANEY REALTY HOLDINGS LL PO BOX 386                                        SOMERSET KY 42502 #######
52003 HARBOUR PORTFOLIO VII LP 8214 WESTCHESTER SUITE 6                          DALLAS TX 75255 $410.22
52007 HARDWICK PAUL RAY & DONN 262 SHANNON DR                                    SCIENCE HILL KY 42553 $73.86
52012 HARDWICK RAYMOND E       403 NORTH MAIN ST                                 SOMERSET KY 42501 $127.65
52022 HARGIS JO ANN            90 N OLD STILESVILLE RD                           EUBANK KY 42567 #######
52023 HARGIS JOEY RAYE & TIMOT C/O HARGIS DORWIN M & KA 323 HAMILTON AVE          SOMERSET KY 42501 $27.33
52024 HARGIS JOEY RAYE & TIMOT C/O DORWIN & KATHLEEN HA 323 HAMILTON ST           SOMERSET KY 42503 $119.44
52061 HATCHER JAMES ALBERT & C 233 CHEROKEE TRL                                  SOMERSET KY 42501 $64.70
52069 HAWK EDNA & DERL         C/O DONALD HAWK          2349 GOLF VIEW            INDIANAPOLIS IN 46203 $54.22
52105 HELTON GLENNA JANE       118 LAIR ST                                       SOMERSET KY 42501 $210.60
52148 HICKS ROY W & MILDRED    126 S CENTRAL AVE                                 SOMERSET KY 42501 $320.01
52166 HINES HERMAN C           C/O MATTHEW HINES        PO BOX 22                 FERGUSON KY 42533 $68.37
52167 HINES JAMES LEE & EMMA J 150 E BOURBON RD                                  SOMERSET KY 42501 $91.16
52169 HINES LARRY R & JOYCE A  503 COOMER ST                                     SOMERSET KY 42503 $136.74
52173 HINES WILLIAM HARDIN     503 COOMER ST                                     SOMERSET KY 42503 $455.80
52181 HKBK LLC                 6455 HWY 27                                       SOMERSET KY 42501 #######
52207 HORN DOUGLAS DEWAYNE     218 OLD MONTICELLO ST AP                          SOMERSET KY 42501 $273.48
52245 HUGHES KENNETH M & WILMA 4091 HWY 1643                                     SOMERSET KY 42501 $63.83
52280 IKERD CORY W & DANIEL CH 368 N HWY 27 STE E                                SOMERSET KY 42503 $519.63
52316 INABNIT DAVID R          104 YOUNG ST                                      SOMERSET KY 42501 $109.41
52318 INGRAM BILLIE F          PO BOX 44                                         SOMERSET KY 42502 $45.58
52319 INGRAM ERNEST & MYRTLE   C/O  MICHAEL J STIGALL   20702 N LAKE PLEASANT RD  PEORIA AZ 85382 $27.33
52320 INGRAM LATASHA           PO BOX 4072                                       FRANKFORT KY 40601 $100.25
52321 INGRAM LATASHA           PO BOX 4072                                       FRANKFORT KY 40601 $136.74
52322 INGRAM LATASHA           PO BOX 4072                                       FRANKFORT KY 40601 $91.16
52323 INGRAM LATASHA           PO BOX 4072                                       FRANKFORT KY 40601 $91.16
52324 INGRAM LATASHA           PO BOX 4072                                       FRANKFORT KY 40601 $200.57



52325 INGRAM ROBERT C          C/O LATASHA INGRAM       PO BOX 4072               FRANKFORT KY 40601 $27.33
52326 INGRAM ROBERT C          C/O LATASHA INGRAM       PO BOX 4072               FRANKFORT KY 40601 $22.79
52327 INGRAM ROBERT C          C/O LATASHA INGRAM       PO BOX 4072               FRANKFORT KY 40601 $27.33
52328 INGRAM ROBERT C          C/O LATASHA INGRAM       PO BOX 4072               FRANKFORT KY 40601 $35.21
52329 INGRAM ROBERT C          C/O LATASHA INGRAM       PO BOX 4072               FRANKFORT KY 40601 $35.21
52352 JACKSON LARKIN           RAILROAD DR                                       SOMERSET KY 42501 $20.52
52356 JAGCO ENTERPRISES LLC    411 CRAB ORCHARD RD                               SOMERSET KY 42503 $1.39
52405 JOHNSON PERRY & JORI     201 N BROOKHAVEN DR                               SOMERSET KY 42501 #######
52425 JONES EUGENE & FLORA     418 ECKSTEIN ST                                   SOMERSET KY 42501 $419.38
52427 JONES GLADDEN            TOMLINSON ST                                      SOMERSET KY 42501 $27.33
52456 KALMAN LELA LUCILLE      25 CUNDIFF DR                                     SOMERSET KY 42501 $210.60
52545 KOPENHOEFER A B          C/O HELEN COMPTON        305 GRANDE AVE            SOMERSET KY 42501 $711.10
52654 LAYNES ENTERPRISES LLC   211 S LINWOOD DR                                  SOMERSET KY 42501 $347.87
52671 LEES FAMOUS RECIPE OF SO C/O BPI SOUTH LLC (LESSE 1210 SALLYS BRANCH RD     LONDON KY 40741 #######
52678 LEWIS SHERRY             109 WEST ST                                       SOMERSET KY 42501 $319.06
52681 LIFE IS SWEET LLC        58 PUBLIC SQUARE                                  SOMERSET KY 42501 $77.18
52697 LITTERAL WILLIAM DONALD  4612 CORNISHVILLE RD                              HARRODSBURG KY 40330 $182.32
52728 LOVELL MARCHETTA G       9610 MCALPINE RD                                  SILVER SPRINGS MD 2090 $265.27
52729 LOVELL MARCHETTA G       9610 MCALPINE RD                                  SILVER SPRINGS MD 2090 $18.25
52807 MARSEE WILLIAM TODD & GE 202 BOURNE AVE                                    SOMERSET KY 42501 $227.90
52837 MAYFIELD DONNA & RONNIE  110 LAIR ST                                       SOMERSET KY 42501 $501.38
52842 MAYNARD E PROPERTIES INC 209 S MAIN ST                                     SOMERSET KY 42501 $291.73
52886 MCKIDDY WENDELL          5312 CARTHAGE AVE                                 CINCINNATI OH 45212 $410.22
52901 MCKNIGHT HARRY & MARY C  102 E OAK ST                                      SOMERSET KY 42501 $286.24
52991 MILLER LYLE & MADELINE   C/O MARGARET ANDREW      9401 DONERAIL WAY         LOUISVILLE KY 40272 $592.54
53003 MINK CLARENCE M & JANICE 407 RACE ST                                       SOMERSET KY 42501 $227.90
53018 MIZE LUCY & SHERMAN & HA 313 HUFFAKER AVE                                  SOMERSET KY 42503 $165.02
53055 MOODY PAUL D & HEATHER   402 EMERY ST                                      FERGUSON KY 42533 #######
53056 MOODY PAUL RENTALS LLC   402 EMERY ST                                      FERGUSON KY 42533 #######
53057 MOODY PAUL RENTALS LLC   402 EMERY ST                                      FERGUSON KY 42533 #######
53058 MOODY PAUL RENTALS LLC   C/O PAUL MOODY           402 EMERY ST              FERGUSON KY 42533 #######
53075 MORRIS GARY              404 ROSEWOOD AVE                                  SOMERSET KY 42501 $391.97
53110 MOUNCE DAVID             409 E MOUNT VERNON ST                             SOMERSET KY 42501 $40.09
53151 MYERS KASEY              101 WEST ST                                       SOMERSET KY 42501 $9.09



53181 NELSON VIRGINIA          C/O BEVERLY GADDIS       620 WTLO RD               SOMERSET KY 42503 $64.70
53182 NELSON VIRGINIA          C/O BEVERLY GADDIS       620 WTLO RD               SOMERSET KY 42503 $41.04
53200 NEWELL ARCHIE            113 TODD ST                                       SOMERSET KY 42503 $592.54
53321 PARMLEY REBECCA DENISE   401 W COLUMBIA ST                                 SOMERSET KY 42501 $543.11
53333 PATEL ANIL H & AMISHA A  60 S HWY 27 HOLIDAY MOTE                          SOMERSET KY 42501 #######
53337 PATEL RITABEN & DASHRATH 487 SUMMIT POINTE DR                              SOMERSET KY 42503 #######
53360 PAUL MOODY RENTALS LLC   402 EMORY ST                                      FERGUSON KY 42533 $109.41
53397 PERKINS NANNIE EST       C/O  WILLIAM PERKINS JR  308- BOURNE AVE           SOMERSET KY 42501 $41.04
53433 PHELPS KEITH             603 HWY 1568                                      MONTICELLO KY 42663 $227.90
53469 PIERCE ANTHONY W         119 PING ST                                       SOMERSET KY 42501 $888.81
53473 PIERCE M L & ALINE       1602 SIOUX PLACE                                  OWENSBORO KY 42301 $911.60
53496 PITMAN GARY D & MYRA K   P O BOX 1241                                      SOMERSET KY 42502 $410.22
53600 PURCELL MARK & MARTHA    PO BOX 444                                        SOMERSET KY 42502 $610.79
53607 QASEM AHMAD              100 WAITSBORO CR                                  SOMERSET KY 42501 $729.28
53708 RICHARDSON PRICE         2505 PELHAM BRANCH RD                             COLUMBIA KY 42728 $656.37
53730 RISNER WILLIAM KEITH     1204 FERRY RD                                     SOMERSET KY 42503 $382.89
53747 ROBERTS HARMON M & MARTH 206 JACKSBORO ST                                  SOMERSET KY 42501 $9.09
53754 ROBERTS PAULINE          117 SAGASSER ST                                   SOMERSET KY 42501 $45.58
53756 ROBERTS RAYMOND & MELENE 121 ELLIOTT DR                                    SOMERSET KY 42503 $256.18
53772 ROGERS DANNY JOE         910 WOODKNOLLS DR                                 W CARROLLTON OH 4544 $256.18
53790 ROSE INVESTMENTS LLC     PO BOX 907                                        SOMERSET KY 42502 $711.10
53847 SADLER WILBUR            PO BOX 905                                        SOMERSET KY 42502 $91.16
53853 SALEH KHALID & JOCELYN   689 WAITSBORO DR                                  SOMERSET KY 42503 #######
53854 SALEH KHALID & JOCELYN   689 WAITSBORO DR                                  SOMERSET KY 42503 $91.16
53917 SEARS ZORA               433 MURPHY AVE                                    FERGUSON KY 42533 $41.04
53942 SHELTON FAM IRR TR       391 SOUTHWIND DR                                  BOWLING GREEN KY 4210 $911.60
53952 SHIV KRISH INC           710 JARVIS AVE                                    SOMERSET KY 42501 $608.32
53957 SHOEMAKER BARRY          102 SHADY LN                                      SOMERSET KY 42501 $683.70
54004 SLONE DEVON              1715 W HIGHWAY 80                                 SOMERSET KY 42503 $18.25
54006 SLOWIAK DOUG V           PO BOX 68676                                      TUCSON AZ 85737 #######
54011 SMITH ALLIE              C/O SEDALIA S EVANS      UNKNOWN                   $27.33
54058 SOMERSET CARDIOLOGY PSC  850 HAIL KNOB RD                                  SOMERSET KY 42503 $760.27
54093 SOMERSET REFINERY INC    739 LAKESHORE DR                                  LEXINGTON KY 40502 $227.90
54100 SOMERSET UNIVERSITY SQUA C/O TURPIN BUILDERS      35 SARAHS LN              SOMERSET KY 42503 #######



54151 SPEARS JAMES WILLIAM     618 WALNUT ST                                     SOMERSET KY 42501 $9.09
54283 STEWART JACK             ROCK QUARRY RD                                    SOMERSET KY 42503 $939.00
54284 STEWART JAMES LEE        118 ROCK QUARRY RD                                SOMERSET KY 42503 $227.90
54288 STIGALL BESSIE MAE-MRS J 333 WALNUT ST                                     SOMERSET KY 42501 $109.41
54344 SULLIVAN HAROLD & BOBBIE 216 BEECHER ST                                    SOMERSET KY 42501 $309.97
54398 TARVER TODD WAYNE        209 HUFFAKER AVE                                  SOMERSET KY 42503 $273.48
54423 THOMALE ROBERT & LINDA & 436 COLLEGE ST                                    SOMERSET KY 42501 $982.75
54442 THOMPSON JOSEPH DANIEL & 115 REBEL DR                                      SOMERSET KY 42501 #######
54529 TROXELL EARL E & JANA L  389 WESTGATE DR                                   SOMERSET KY 42503 $182.32
54544 TUCKER WESLEY            FARMER ST                                         SOMERSET KY 42501 $20.08
54548 TUGGLE ALFREDA & PATRICI 407 BOURNE AVE                                    SOMERSET KY 42501 $496.39
54604 VANDERBILT MORTGAGE & FI PO BOX 4398                                       MARYVILLE TN 37802 $136.74
54637 VAUGHN VANESSA & BILL    1148 LONG BRANCH RD                               LONDON KY 40741 $319.06
54766 WARREN JEAN A            104 KNOSP ST                                      SOMERSET KY 42501 $665.45
54774 WATERS BETTIE & HAROLD   C/O SUE & JESSE WRIGHT   205 E 600 S               KAYSVILLE UT 84037 $54.67
54789 WAYMAN ALICE             108 COOPER DR                                     SOMERSET KY 42501 $556.99
54836 WEST DOSHIA              111 MURRELL AVE                                   SOMERSET KY 42503 $136.74
54854 WHEELER GLEN A & VENITA  311 VAUGHT ST                                     SOMERSET KY 42501 $575.24
54856 WHEELER PAULA JANE       311 VAUGHT ST                                     SOMERSET KY 42501 $665.45
54900 WHITIS ROBERT L & BETTY  214 JILL DR                                       SOMERSET KY 42503 $392.92
54904 WHITT JERRY & MARY       123 ELLIOTT DR                                    SOMERSET KY 42503 $501.38
54949 WILSON DELL              C/O KATHLEEN WILSON      427 PURCELL AVE           CINCINNATI OH 45205 $36.49
54975 WILSON MARY RENEE        240 GOVER MILL RD                                 SOMERSET KY 42503 #######
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